S. Bhattacharjee, Learned counsel is present for the 

respondent-claimants and Mr. K. De, Learned Addl. G.A. is present 

for the L.A. Collector. 

This present application is filed under Section 5 of the 

Limitation Act for condoning the delay of 983(nine hundred and 

eighty three) days in preferring this appeal filed against the 

judgment and award dated 31.08.2019 delivered by Learned LA 

Judge, West Tripura, Agartala in connection with Case No. Misc. 

L.A.207 of 2014. 

In course of hearing Learned counsel for the appellant-